
Buck Hill Tuesday - 2026 - Week 4

PACESETTER: HCP   

Blue Course IAN TAYLOR 1.33

Red Course IAN TAYLOR 1.33

Place Team 6 Skiers 7 Skiers 8 Skiers 9 Skiers # Skiers

1st Locked and Loaded 30 35 - P 40 - P 45 - P 9

2nd Mother Buckers 30 34 - G 7

3rd Shredded Chedda 27 6

4th Edging Closer 25 28 - S 7

5th Surly Sliders 24 27 - S 30 - S 32 - B 9

6th Locked & Re-Loaded 22 25 - S 7

7th WAIT!... What? 18 19 - I 20 - I 9

8th Beer Chasers 18 5

9th Liquor is Quicker 17 6

10th Wayne's World 16 5

11th Buck Hill Search and Rescue 12 4

FASTEST FAST MOST IMPROVED

  FEMALE RACERS

RACER NAMES - TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

ABBEY  EVERSON Locked and Loaded 8.51 P Fastest 18.11 8.51 DNF DNF

MADDEY  MCLACHLAN Mother Buckers 17.32 G 19.58 17.32 20.01 21.86

MEGAN  EVANS Liquor is Quicker 33.31 S Fast 22.45 34.51 21.89 33.31

JEN  LOEFFLER Wayne's World 44.58 S 24.19 44.94 23.74 44.58

ANNA  LAUGEN Buck Hill Search and Rescue 45.66 B 24.31 45.66 25.08 52.74

AMY  GROSS WAIT!... What? 51.10 S 25.48 52.67 24.81 51.10

NATASHA  ROBERTS WAIT!... What? 84.18 I 30.74 84.18 30.85 87.88

1 MALE RACERS

RACER NAMES 2 TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

MICHAEL  ANKENY Mother Buckers 0.43 P Fastest 16.87 1.08 16.49 0.43

IAN  TAYLOR Locked and Loaded 1.32 P 16.91 1.32 16.64 1.34

ROBBIE  MASSIE Mother Buckers 2.16 P 17.05 2.16 16.85 2.62

MARC  MASSIE Mother Buckers 3.24 P Fast 17.23 3.24 17.51 6.64

DYLAN  THOMAS Shredded Chedda 3.83 P 17.33 3.83 17.85 8.71

LUKE  EVERSON Locked and Loaded 5.09 P 17.54 5.09 17.80 8.40

MAX  LUND Mother Buckers 5.39 P 17.59 5.39 17.56 6.94

CONNOR  LUND Mother Buckers 6.17 P 17.72 6.17 18.11 10.29

DOUG  KRYZER Mother Buckers 6.47 P 17.77 6.47 18.08 10.11

BEN  STABENOW Locked and Loaded 7.31 P 17.91 7.31 DNF DNF

KYLE  MARTINSON Locked and Loaded 7.73 P 17.98 7.73 18.16 10.60

MADISON  WHALEN Shredded Chedda 8.16 P 18.21 9.11 17.76 8.16

39.91

Bonus Points

45.43

54.75

22.23

25.34
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38.28

16.64 16.42

Tuesday, January 27, 2026

Pacesetter Times PAR Times

16.91 16.69



MALE RACERS

RACER NAMES TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

ROBERT  CASS Shredded Chedda 9.95 P 18.35 9.95 18.15 10.54

NATE  STABENOW Locked and Loaded 10.31 P 18.41 10.31 18.95 15.41

DANIEL  BAACK Shredded Chedda 10.96 G 18.52 10.96 18.87 14.92

DAVE  WALKER Locked and Loaded 11.08 P 18.54 11.08 19.46 18.51

MITCH  WALL Locked and Loaded 11.74 P 18.65 11.74 18.63 13.46

GREGG  STENZEL WAIT!... What? 12.40 P 18.76 12.40 19.44 18.39

DOUG  WEBER Buck Hill Search and Rescue 12.88 P 18.84 12.88 19.62 19.49

JOHN  GLEASON Edging Closer 12.97 P DNF DNF 18.55 12.97

TEDDY  GRAY Liquor is Quicker 13.15 G 19.00 13.84 18.58 13.15

KYLE  BAER Shredded Chedda 13.42 G 18.93 13.42 19.31 17.60

JAKE  FREDBO Wayne's World 14.86 G 19.17 14.86 19.19 16.87

THOMAS  DEIKE Locked & Re-Loaded 15.28 G 19.24 15.28 19.42 18.27

ALEX  MICKELSON Locked & Re-Loaded 15.47 G 19.29 15.58 18.96 15.47

DAN  SEGNER Surly Sliders 16.42 P 19.43 16.42 19.80 20.58

DEREK  NASH Locked & Re-Loaded 17.56 G 19.62 17.56 19.79 20.52

DAN  OBER Liquor is Quicker 17.62 G 19.63 17.62 19.38 18.03

JOE  FREDERICK Locked & Re-Loaded 17.78 G 20.18 20.91 19.34 17.78

ROB  REBERTUS Locked and Loaded 18.39 P 19.76 18.39 20.82 26.80

JEFF  ALLEN Shredded Chedda 18.39 G 19.76 18.39 20.78 26.55

DAVID  LOEFFLER Wayne's World 18.69 G 19.81 18.69 19.70 19.98

KURT  NIERSTE Edging Closer 18.99 G 19.86 18.99 19.90 21.19

ADAM  GILDNER Edging Closer 19.47 G 19.94 19.47 19.79 20.52

LAMONT  TIDSTROM Locked & Re-Loaded 19.83 S 20.00 19.83 20.14 22.66

BROOKS  LOEFFLER Wayne's World 20.43 S 20.10 20.43 20.58 25.33

PAUL  OLSON Beer Chasers 20.49 G 20.11 20.49 20.27 23.45

DON  BOWMAN Beer Chasers 20.73 G 20.15 20.73 DNF DNF

MIKE  KROESCH Beer Chasers 20.91 G 20.18 20.91 21.35 30.02

ALEX  HOSETH Edging Closer 21.62 G DNF DNF 19.97 21.62

BRENT  PICKETT Edging Closer 22.41 G 20.43 22.41 20.60 25.46

STEVE  ORTH Edging Closer 23.01 G 20.53 23.01 21.00 27.89

BRAD  RONHOVDE Surly Sliders 24.57 G 20.79 24.57 21.40 30.33

KYLE  FREDRICKS Locked & Re-Loaded 24.81 S 20.83 24.81 20.93 27.47

MARC  NELSEN Surly Sliders 25.58 G 20.96 25.58 21.51 31.00

MATT  MOSIMAN Buck Hill Search and Rescue 25.58 S 20.96 25.58 21.30 29.72

JIM  WILSON Surly Sliders 26.86 G 30.09 80.29 20.83 26.86

ALAN  DAVIS Liquor is Quicker 27.98 S 21.36 27.98 21.05 28.20

JOHN  RUOHO Surly Sliders 29.36 S 21.59 29.36 21.95 33.68

BOB  RUDE Surly Sliders 30.56 G 21.79 30.56 22.34 36.05

BOB  LOGELIN Beer Chasers 30.62 S 21.80 30.62 22.48 36.91

DAVID  PFLUM WAIT!... What? 31.70 S 21.98 31.70 DNF DNF

BRUCE  THOMAS Surly Sliders 33.85 S 22.34 33.85 DNF DNF

GREG  SOLIE Locked & Re-Loaded 37.09 S 22.93 37.39 22.51 37.09

TOM  THIES Beer Chasers 37.15 S 22.89 37.15 25.21 53.53

MATT  JOHNSON WAIT!... What? 38.11 S 23.05 38.11 23.04 40.32



MALE RACERS

RACER NAMES TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

SEAN  HAUENSTEIN WAIT!... What? 38.11 B 23.05 38.11 22.68 38.12

MARK  EUMURIAN Surly Sliders 41.70 S 23.65 41.70 23.42 42.63

KEVIN  EIDE Edging Closer 42.12 S 23.72 42.12 23.34 42.14

SCOTT  ANDERSEN WAIT!... What? 45.66 B 24.31 45.66 24.25 47.69

MICHAEL  BISHOP Buck Hill Search and Rescue 50.93 B 25.19 50.93 26.63 62.18

DANE  HARTZELL Wayne's World 51.11 B 25.22 51.11 24.95 51.95

PETER  FAKKELDIJ Surly Sliders 56.32 B 26.09 56.32 27.17 65.47

CHIP  SMITH Liquor is Quicker 56.98 B 26.20 56.98 25.88 57.61

JIM  GANNON WAIT!... What? 74.54 I 29.13 74.54 28.99 76.55

ANTON  EVANS Liquor is Quicker 87.90 I 31.36 87.90 33.07 101.40

DENNIS  SENNE WAIT!... What? NA DNF DNF DNF DNF


